income by $184,955,919 and $44,213,002 , retrospectively, as of January 1, 2022.

UNION HAMILTON REINSURANCE, LTD.
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

   (Continued)

16

NOTE 2: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

 The ASU also required more frequent updates for insurance assumptions, mandates the use of standard
discount rates for traditional long-duration contracts, and simplifies the amortization of DAC and VOBA.
 The table below presents the impact of adoption of prior period financial statement line items within the
Company’s Statement of Income for the twelve months ended December 31, 2022  and the Balance Sheet as
of December 31, 2022. These adjustments are also restated in the Statement of Changes to Stockholder’s
Equity, Statement of Comprehensive Income, and Statement of Cash Flows.

As
reported

Effect of
adoption As revised

Selected Income Statement Data
Net gain (loss) on embedded derivatives $ (5,716)   $ 5,716   $ -

Total income (5,716)   5,716   -

Benefit expense 3,062   -   3,062
Amortization of deferred acquisition costs 876   10   886
Amortization of value of business acquired 2,580   (194)   2,386
Change in liability for future policy benefits 98,075   (92,403)   5,672
Change in market risk benefits -   (574,960)   (574,960)

Total benefits and expenses 104,593   (667,547)   (562,954)

Income before income tax expense (110,309)   673,263   562,954
Federal and state income tax expense 23,535   141,385   164,920
Net income 89,335   531,878   621,213

($ in thousands) As reported
Effect of
adoption As revised

Selected Balance Sheet Data
Deferred acquisition costs $ 5,641 $ (135)   $ 5,506
Value of business acquired 14,584 236   14,820
Market risk benefits asset -   24,185   24,185
Deferred tax asset 130,238   (97,424)   32,814

Total assets 2,337,940  (73,138)   2,264,802

Embeded derivatives liabilities 17,905 (17,905)   -
Liability for future policy benefits 637,397 (590,571)   46,826
Market risk benefits liabilities -   168,832   168,832

Total liabilities 660,225   (439,644)   220,581

Retained earnings 446,552   346,922   793,474
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net (61,493)   19,584   (41,909)

Total stockholder's equity 1,677,715 366,506 2,044,221

Total liabilities and stockholder's equity 2,337,940 (73,138) 2,264,802

Year ended December 31, 2022

Year ended December 31, 2022

Impact of Adoption of ASU 2018-12
($ in thousands)

UNION HAMILTON REINSURANCE, LTD.
(A wholly-owned subsidiary of Wells Fargo & Company)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022

17

NOTE 2: SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (continued)

The table below presents the transition adjustment required upon the adoption of ASU 2012-12 as of
January 1, 2022.

SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

We have evaluated the effects of subsequent events that have occurred subsequent to the period end